
Monat
Referenzbrennwert in 

kWh/m³
Dez 24
Nov 24
Okt 24
Sep 24
Aug 24
Jul 24
Jun 24
Mai 24
Apr 24
Mrz 24
Feb 24
Jan 24
Dez 23
Nov 23
Okt 23
Sep 23
Aug 23
Jul 23
Jun 23 11,535
Mai 23 11,461
Apr 23 11,489
Mrz 23 11,474
Feb 23 11,482
Jan 23 11,497

 Erdgas Kempten-Oberallgäu Netz GmbH 

Brennwertgebiet Waltenhofen/Rauns*

*) Brennwertgebiets-Codes: 9001 (9101)
9002
9003
9004 (9101)
9005 (9101)
9006
9101

11,557
11,557
11,569
11,544
11,589
11,570
11,540
11,528
11,506
11,499
11,507
11,464
11,457
11,539
11,533
11,583
11,504
11,567



 Erdgas Kempten-Oberallgäu Netz GmbH
    Brennwertgebiet Peiting, Schongau

Monat
Referenzbrennwert in 

kWh/m³
Dez 22 11,502
Nov 22 11,549
Okt 22 11,523
Sep 22 11,498
Aug 22 11,399
Jul 22 11,348
Jun 22 11,286
Mai 22 11,242
Apr 22 11,261
Mrz 22 11,257
Feb 22 11,256
Jan 22 11,256
Dez 21 11,276
Nov 21 11,250
Okt 21 11,255
Sep 21 11,257
Aug 21 11,256
Jul 21 11,250
Jun 21 11,250
Mai 21 11,264
Apr 21 11,280
Mrz 21 11,294
Feb 21 11,292
Jan 21 11,274


	Ref.-Brennwerte EKO-Netz



